11/17/2015 503573871

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3620498

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERKE ERKE ARASTIRMALARI VE MUHENDISLIK A.S.	06/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIM NETHERLANDS B.V.	
Street Address:	STRAWINSKYLAAN 601, 107 XX	
City:	AMSTERDAM	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12988313

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)631-4529

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-631-9100

Email: pto_adl@venjuris.com

Correspondent Name: VENJURIS P.C.

Address Line 1: 1938 E. OSBORN RD Address Line 2: C/O ANTHONY D. LOGAN Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PHDL1489-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY D. LOGAN
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony D. Logan/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=2014-06-03 assignment-ERKE2SIM#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037065 FRAME: 0240 503573871

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned

10 ERKE Erke Arastirmalari Ve Mühendislik A.S.

> Halkali Merkez Mah. Basin Ekspres Yolu, No. 5/A Kat 5, Kucukcekmece 34303 Istanbul, Turkey (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) and

 2° SIM Netherlands B.V.

> Strawinskylaan 601, 1077 XX Amsterdam, The Netherlands (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE)

HEREBY DECLARE:

- that the undersigned sub 1. is the owner of the patent application filed with USPTO A) with no. 12/988313 ("Gear Device, Preferably Motor Device") on Oct. 16, 2010, the assignment recorded in USPTO Oct. 16, 2010 at Reel/Frame 025148/0867, and herewith assigns to the undersigned sub 2. all and exclusive right, title and interest to said patent in U.S., and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.
- 8) that the undersigned sub 2. herewith accepts this assignment
- C) that the assignment be recorded with USPTO and may be made known to all whom it may concern. The assignee accepts this assignment with all rights and obligations pertaining thereto.

The present assignment is consented for good valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged.

All powers are hereby granted to the attorney who brings an original sample of this deed of assignment to record it with USPTO and to take all the necessary formalities for that end.

Signed in Istanbul, Turkey, date 3 June 2014

ASSIGNOR: ERKE Erke Arastirmalari Ve Mühendislik Á.S

ERKE ARASTIRMAKAK muhendislik añonim śirķeti sair, Menkez Man Baain Elaloma 34303 KÜÇÜNÇ D. 825 990 1712 2121 972 65 95 Fax: (0212)

Title:

Name of the signatory: Bekir Murat CEVIKOZ Chairman of the Board

Faruk CANIZ **Board Member**

Signed in Amsterdam, the Netherlands

ASSIGNEE: SIM Netherlands B.V.

Strawinskylaan 601 1077 XX Amsterdam The Netherlands

> Registration No: 5843700

Name of the signatory: Ugur AYIK

Title:

RECORDED: 11/17/2015

Managing Director

Aree Rivers Management B.V.

Managing Director represented by

Antonia Maria Christine van Zuilen

PATENT REEL: 037065 FRAME: 0241